substitution of any other rights under the Franchise Agreement, to reduce or eliminate the protected
Territory or to operate or grant to others the right to operate a Franchised Business within the former
Territory.  See Sections 2(c) and 6 of the Franchise Agreement.  The current Minimum Performance
Requirements are:

(i) one hundred and twenty-five thousand ($125,000) dollars of Gross Sales in the first twelve (12)
month period following the Start Date;

(ii) two hundred and twenty-five thousand ($225,000) dollars of Gross Sales in the second twelve (12)
month period following the Start Date;

(iii) three hundred and twenty-five thousand ($325,000) dollars of Gross Sales in the third twelve (12)
month period following the Start Date;

(iv) four hundred and twenty-five thousand ($425,000) dollars of Gross Sales in the fourth twelve (12)
month period following the Start Date
(v) five hundred and twenty-five thousand ($525,000) dollars of Gross Sales in the fifth twelve (12)
month period following Start Date;

(vi) five hundred and twenty-five thousand ($525,000) dollars of Gross Sales in each twelve (12) month
period thereafter (including such periods during any Renewal Term) plus a compound annual increase in

that are part of the System.  While Nurse Next Door Corporate claims copyrights in these and similar items,

[...]

Gross Sales following the Effective Date; and

(ii) following the Start Date, a royalty equal to the greater of:

(1) five (5%) percent of Gross Sales; or

(2) during:

(A) the first twelve (12) month period following the Start
Date of the Franchised Business, six thousand two
hundred fifty ($6,250) dollars;

(B) the second twelve (12) month period following the Start
Date of the Franchised Business, eleven thousand two
hundred fifty ($11,250) dollars;

(C) the third twelve (12) month period following the Start
Date of the Franchised Business, sixteen thousand two
hundred fifty ($16,250) dollars;

(D) the fourth twelve (12) month period following the Start
Date of the Franchised Business, twenty-one thousand
two hundred fifty ($21,250) dollars;

(E) the fifth twelve (12) month period following the Start
Date of the Franchised Business, twenty-six thousand
two hundred fifty ($26,250) dollars;

(F) each twelve (12) month period thereafter (including
such periods during any Renewal Term, if any),
twenty-six thousand two hundred fifty ($26,250) dollars
plus a compound annual increase of ten (10%) percent

Franchise Agreement Page 9

of expiration or termination of this Agreement, except as otherwise
specifically provided for herein.

(e) Tailored Care Services.  Once the franchiseeFranchisee has operated for 12

[...]

Next Door ® franchise from Nurse Next Door Home Healthcare Services, (USA) Inc. (the
“Company”), upon substantially the same terms and conditions as are set forth below and in the
Company’s standard form of Franchise Agreement.

2. The Company has asked the Applicant to make a refundable deposit in the amount of
Two Thousand Five-Hundred ($2,500) Dollars (the “Deposit).  Following Nurse Next Door’s
Final Interview Day, the Applicant will be invited to an awarding call. If either party declines the
Franchise on the Awarding call the Deposit shall be fully refundable. Should the Applicant
decide not to move forward after the awarding call, the Deposit amount will not be refunded.